

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7401/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2004 in WP No. 772/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ST.PATRICK'S TOWN COOP.HSG.SOCIETY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHRADDHA ASSOCIATES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 12/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Beena Madhavan, Adv. for  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent has not entered appearance despite of service of notice.

This being the first date of hearing after service, the matter is adjourned by four weeks to enable the respondent to put in its appearance.

(J.S. Rawat)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master