

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7401/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2004 in WP No. 772/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ST.PATRICK'S TOWN COOP.HSG.SOCIETY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHRADDHA ASSOCIATES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Venayagam, Adv.for
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.for
Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv. appears for respondent No.1 and seeks time
to file the counter affidavit. Respondent Nos. 2, 4 and 6 to 9 have not put in their
appearance despite service. Ordered to be proceeded ex-parte.

Four weeks are granted to file counter and two weeks thereafter to file
rejoinder.

List after six weeks.
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master