

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7 4 0 1 / 2 0 0 4

(From the judgement and order dated 1 3 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 4 in W P No. 7 7 2 / 2 0 0 3  
of The  
HIGH C O U R T O F B O M B A Y )

ST. P A T R I C K ' S T O W N C O O P . H S G . S O C I E T Y L T D.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M/S. S H R A D D H A A S S O C I A T E S & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 2 9 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A S H O K B H A N

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.for  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pr a s enjit Keswani, Adv.for  
No.1 Mrs V.D. Kh an n a, Adv.

For R R No.2 Mr. Nitin Sangra, Adv.for  
Mr. Pr a s h a n t K u m a r , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Rejoinder to the counter filed by respondent No.1 has not been filed  
despite time having been granted. Counsel for the petitioner seeks more time which  
is declined.

Mr. Nitin Sangra, Adv. puts in appear ance on behalf of respondent No.2  
and states that he will file vakal atn a m a and appear a nce during the course of the  
day. He further prays time for filing counter affidavit.

Four weeks are granted for filing counter. List thereafter.  
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master Court Master