

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5505 OF 2008

ST.PATRICK'S TOWN COOPERATIVE  
HOUSING SOCIETY LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHRADDHA ASSOCIATES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 12/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

For Mr. Anil Nag,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.

For Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.

None for

M/S. Ap & J Chambers

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the parties submitted that the appellant and the respondents are making an effort to explore the possibility of a settlement and has, therefore, requested to adjourn the matter.

As prayed, let this appeal be listed again on 5th March, 2014.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|  
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|