

SECTION - IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5505 OF 2008

ST. PATRICK' STOWN COOP HSG. SOCIETY LTD.

...APPELLANT

-VERSUS -

M/S. SHRADDHA ASSOCIATES & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th April, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Post it after two weeks."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are nine respondents in the appeal above mentioned. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mrs. V. D. Khanna, Advocate. Respondent No. 2 is represented through M/s. AP&J Chambers, Advocates. Respondent Nos. 4 and 6 to 9 are served with notice at the SLP stage but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far. Name of Respondent Nos. 3 and 5 are deleted vide this Court's Order dated 14.11.2006.

Original Record has been received.

Counsel for both the parties have not filed statement of case so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 26th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. Anil Nag Advocate
2. Mr. V. D. Khanna, Advocate
3. M/s. AP&J Chambers, Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

a