

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 5505/2008

ST.PATRICK'S TOWN COOP.HSG.SOCIETY LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHRADDHA ASSOCIATES & ORS.  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Shilpa Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Kaushik, Adv.  
Mrs V. D. Khanna, Adv.  
M/s. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are duly represented.

Respondent Nos.3 and 5 have been deleted vide order of the  
Hon'ble Court dated 14.11.2006.None appears for respondent Nos.4 and 6 to 9, despite due  
service.The Id. Counsel for both the parties have not filed the  
statement of case.It is not mandatory after the amendment in the Supreme  
Court Rules, 2013.Registry to process the matter for listing before the  
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar