

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5505 OF 2008

ST. PATRICKS TOWN COOP. HSG. SOCIETY LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHRADDHA ASSOCIATES AND ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

None appears.

Civil appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J  
(ARUN MISHRA)

.....J  
(MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR )

NEW DELHI;  
JULY 13, 2017

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).5505/2008

ST. PATRICKS TOWN COOP. HSG. SOCIETY LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHRADDHA ASSOCIATES AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shilpa Singh, AOR (N.P)

For Respondent(s) M/s. Ap & J Chambers, AOR  
Mrs V. D. Khanna, AOR (N.P)

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears.

The civil appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(B.PARVATHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
BRANCH OFFICER